

Event Volunteer Registration Balloons Over Rockbridge July 1 & 2, 2023

Balloons Over Rockbridge, P O Box 862, Lexington VA 24450
www.balloonsoverrockbridge.com
balloonsoverrockbridge@gmail.com

Name:	
Phone: Em	ail:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Emergency Contact:	
Relationship:	Phone:
Are you over 18 years of age? Yes	s No Shirt Size:
ages. Please plan on dressing appropriately ripped attire is recommended. Each volunt	ent and may include walking, lifting, sitting and working with people of all y for the seasonal July weather. Tennis shoes and comfortable, clean, nonteer will receive a volunteer shirt to be worn during his/her shift(s). Volunteers allow ample time for instructions, set-up, transition, etc.
EVENT SET UP: Friday 9am-4 pm	hours available
Saturday 9 am – 2 pm	hours available
FESTIVAL HOURS – JULY 1 AND JULY 2 – 2:0 which you would like to	00-9:30 PM – please write day(s) and times available by the areas in help:
Merchandise Sales	
I D Carding for Alcohol sales	
Site Maintenance	
Photo Booth Attendant	
50/50 Ticket Sales	
Banquet, held 6:00 pm at the Quality I	Oth to attend the Balloons Over Rockbridge Pilot, Crew and Volunteer Inn & Suites, 2814 N Lee Hwy, Lexington VA, 3 rd floor banquet room.
I pl	lan to attend the banquet

I do not plan to attend the banquet ___

VOLUNTEER WAIVER, RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

	•	(the "Volunteer") agree that in exchange Balloons Over Rockbridge Hot Air Balloon & Music Festival, the following	
		te executed below and shall continue for three years.	
2.	Either party may terminate this a written, to the other party.	greement at any time for any reason upon immediate notice, oral or	
3.	from BOR and participating ballo	023 Balloons Over Rockbridge Festival with guidance from leadership staff on pilots. The Volunteer agrees to follow the directions of leadership staff icies and procedures while carryout out these volunteer services.	
4.	compensation. The Volunteer un	e of BOR and is not entitled to receive a salary, benefits or other derstands that he/she does not qualify for worker's compensation benefits medical insurance to cover medical expenses for any injuries he/she incurs ces.	
5.	The Volunteer further asserts the engaged in any activity involving	at he/she is not otherwise prohibited by law from being involved with or or in the presence of children.	
6.	other volunteers from any and a he/she may suffer as a result of, Air Balloon & Music Festival. The	and holds harmless BOR and its directors, officers, employees, agents and I claims, causes of action and damages for bodily injury or death that or in any manner connected with the 2023 Balloons Over Rockbridge Hot Volunteer understands that this waiver and release precludes his/her right ent of injury during the course of performing volunteer duties.	
7.	7. The Volunteer shall defend, hold harmless and indemnify BOR and its directors, officers, employees, agents and other volunteers, from and against all damages, claims, liabilities, causes of action, judgements, settlements, costs and expenses (including reasonable expert witness and attorney fees) that may at any time arise or be claimed by any person as a result of bodily injury, death or property damage, or as a result any other claim or cause of action of any nature whatsoever arising from or in any manner connected with, directly or indirectly, the negligent or intentional acts or omissions of the Volunteer in performing duties related to the 2023 Balloons Over Rockbridge Hot Air Balloon & Music Festival.		
	ad, fully understand and agree tication terms set forth above.	to the assumption of risk, waiver, release, hold harmless and	
Date			
Volunteer	Signature	Printed Name	

Parent/Guardian Signature

If volunteer is under 18 years of age:

Printed Name